WEST CHESTER AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT

Resolution to Adopt Proposed Final Budget for 2024-2025 Fiscal Year

Whereas, School Code section 687, 24 P.S. § 6-687, requires the School Board to adopt a Proposed Final Budget for the 2024-2025 fiscal year no later than May 31, 2024; and

Whereas, School Code section 687 requires the School Board to adopt a Final Budget for the 2024-2025 fiscal year no later than June 30, 2024; and

Whereas, the 2024-2025 Proposed Final Budget is required to be prepared on Pennsylvania Department of Education (PDE) form 2028; and

Whereas, School Code section 687 requires that the Proposed Final Budget be made available for public inspection at least twenty (20) days prior to adoption of the Final Budget; and

Whereas, School Code section 687 requires ten (10) days public notice prior to the adoption of the Final Budget; and

Now Therefore be it RESOLVED, this 24TH day of April 2024 by the West Chester Area School District School Board, that:

- 1. The Proposed Final Budget of the School District for the 2024-2025 fiscal year on form PDE 2028 is attached to this Resolution and shall be adopted as the Proposed Final Budget of the School District for the 2024-2025 fiscal year.
- 2. The Proposed Final Budget for the 2024-2025 fiscal year shall be made available for public inspection on May 9, 2024 at the school district offices, 782 Springdale Drive, Exton, PA 19341.
- 3. At least ten (10) days before the date scheduled for adoption of the Final Budget, the Secretary shall advertise public Notice of the proposed date, time and place for the meeting for the adoption of the Final Budget.
- 4. The public Notice shall be advertised once in a newspaper of general circulation and shall be posted conspicuously at the School District offices.

- 5. The Administration and School Board will continue to review budget components, and the Proposed Final Budget may be revised prior to adoption as the Final Budget for the 2024-2025 fiscal year.
- 6. School District officials are directed to take all action necessary or appropriate to carry out the intent of this Resolution; including but not limited to making the required certification to PDE.

ATTEST:	WEST CHESTER AREA SCHOOL BOARD
	Bv:
Linda P. Cherashore, Secretary	Karen Fleming, President